

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 139/2023

Abdul Hamid Parray and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.05.2025

1. Mr. Ilyas Laway submits that he has already filed reply on behalf of respondent no. 2. However, there is no representation on behalf of private respondents.
2. List on 8th July, 2025.
3. In the meantime, Registry is directed to report with regard to service of private respondents.
4. Interim direction, if any in force, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
07.05.2025
"Shamim Dar"