

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 139/2023 CM(206/2023)

ABDUL HAMID PARRAY AND ANOTHER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Sajad, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahila Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.07.2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 4.
2. As per report of the Registry, the notice could not be delivered to respondent No. 5, as the address given by the petitioner was found to be incorrect.
3. In light of the report of the Registry, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 5 and give fresh particulars of the respondent No. 5 within one week.
4. None for respondent No. 6 despite service.
5. Await appearance.
6. List on 26.08.2025.
7. In the meantime, let response be filed on behalf of respondent No. 6 within two weeks positively.
8. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"