

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 139/2023
CM(206/2023)**

Abdul Hamid Parray And Another.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

26.11.2025

01. As per the report of the Registry, the petitioners have not given fresh particulars of respondent No. 5 nor they have taken steps for service of the said respondent.
02. Time is extended by one week for the petitioners to take steps for service of respondent No. 5, failing which, the said respondent shall be struck off from the array of respondents.
03. List again on 6th February, 2025.
04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

26.11.2025

“Sakeena-PS”