

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 139/2023 CM(206/2023)

Abdul Hamid Paray & Anr.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

06.06.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further time for taking steps for the service of respondent No. 5. Needful be done within a week's time, thereafter, notice be issued to respondent No. 5, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on **3rd of August, 2026.**

Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

June 6th 2026

"Shoaib javid"